
2018 Division II, Region 6, High School Regional Race

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 NDP Notre Dame 19 29 48
2 POW Powers 32 25 57
3 CK Cranbrook / Kingswood 46 52 98
4 Clare Clare 48.5 65 113.5
5 HA Harrison 101 110 211
6 OLSM Orchard Lake St. Mary's 124 94 218
7 DCDS Detroit Country Day 110.5 115 225.5
8 MP Mt. Pleasant 152 136 288
9 HER Saginaw Heritage 168 160 328

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 NDP Notre Dame 15 16 31
2 CK Cranbrook / Kingswood 34 36 70
3 MP Mt. Pleasant 50 50 100
4 SH Sacred Heart/Ladywood/Shrine 55 61 116
5 HA Harrison 84 106 190
6 DCDS Detroit Country Day 117 121 238
7 POW Powers 108 132 240
8 Clare Clare 152 136 288
9 HER Saginaw Heritage 143 173 316

10 WLW Walled Lake Western 190 150 340



Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results - Slalom
Bib Name Team Blue Result Result Place
521 Natalie Uhazie SH 22.73 24.66 47.39 3
530 Rachel Williams SH 24.22 26.37 50.59 8
519 Abby Fillhard HA 24.37 26.70 51.07 10
527 Vanessa Sheatzley POW 25.30 27.43 52.73 17

Girls Results - GS
Bib Name Team Blue Result Result Place
521 Natalie Uhazie SH 19.38 17.77 37.15 2
530 Rachel Williams SH 20.02 18.75 38.77 11
501 Kennedy Blackburn Clare 20.26 19.51 39.77 14
519 Abby Fillhard HA 20.62 19.29 39.91 16

Boys Results - Slalom
Bib Name Team Blue Result Result Place
115 Gavin Showalter Clare 22.90 24.48 47.38 8
129 Justin Roberts Clare 22.90 25.06 47.96 10
102 Max Hofweber Clare 24.29 24.18 48.47 11.5
116 Paul Holman DCDS 23.36 25.52 48.88 13.5

Boys Results - GS
Bib Name Team Blue Result Result Place
133 Bryce Suman OLSM 18.63 18.28 36.91 6
102 Max Hofweber Clare 19.11 18.12 37.23 9
115 Gavin Showalter Clare 18.83 18.41 37.24 10
121 Henry Cantor DCDS 19.60 18.81 38.41 16



12-Feb-2018  MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional GS Race  --  Boys

Bib First Last Team Blue   Red  Result    
136 Joey Warsecke NDP 18.14 (2) 17.57 (2) 35.71 (1)
119 Devin Hope POW 18.13 (1) 17.72 (4) 35.85 (2)
111 Jack Lintol NDP 18.45 (4) 17.60 (3) 36.05 (3)
114 Lawson Brophy CK 18.31 (3) 17.95 (5.5) 36.26 (4)
112 Garrett Moran POW 18.68 (6) 17.95 (5.5) 36.63 (5)
133 Bryce Suman OLSM 18.63 (5) 18.28 (11.5) 36.91 (6)
142 Maxx Cotterfeld POW 18.80 (8) 18.28 (11.5) 37.08 (7)
125 Kaden Hovey CK 19.21 (13) 17.98 (7) 37.19 (8)
102 Max Hofweber Clare 19.11 (12) 18.12 (9) 37.23 (9)
115 Gavin Showalter Clare 18.83 (10) 18.41 (15) 37.24 (10)
130 Harry McCaffery POW 18.81 (9) 18.52 (16) 37.33 (11)
104 Noah (John) Schindler NDP 19.09 (11) 18.40 (14) 37.49 (12)
156 Ian Kaiser NDP 19.38 (15) 18.29 (13) 37.67 (13)
122 Mitchell Ballew NDP 20.48 (29) 17.49 (1) 37.97 (14)
158 Tyson Lance NDP 19.74 (19) 18.53 (17) 38.27 (15)
121 Henry Cantor DCDS 19.60 (17) 18.81 (19) 38.41 (16)
124 Matthew Maiorano OLSM 19.57 (16) 18.89 (20) 38.46 (17)
135 Harry Krsul-Sullivan CK 19.90 (20) 18.63 (18) 38.53 (18)
108 Adam Friedlein MP 19.71 (18) 19.24 (25) 38.95 (19)
107 Andrew Wallace POW 20.96 (35) 18.02 (8) 38.98 (20)
120 Thaddeus Tanner Clare 19.25 (14) 19.82 (31) 39.07 (21)
106 Dylan He CK 20.17 (24) 19.00 (21) 39.17 (22)
105 Austin Stamper HA 20.05 (23) 19.19 (24) 39.24 (23)
150 Jason Blain HA 20.34 (26) 19.10 (22) 39.44 (24)
153 Tiernan Gallagher Clare 20.52 (30) 19.17 (23) 39.69 (25)
141 Noah Rollison CK 20.23 (25) 19.55 (26) 39.78 (26)
113 Tyler Collins HA 20.03 (22) 19.79 (29.5) 39.82 (27)
200 Calvi Teste CK 20.35 (27) 19.95 (32) 40.30 (28)
132 Ryan Findling DCDS 20.77 (32) 19.76 (27) 40.53 (29)
103 Jake Bartholomew DCDS 20.91 (33.5) 19.79 (29.5) 40.70 (30)
118 Brett Seelye MP 21.07 (36) 19.77 (28) 40.84 (31)
145 Nick Santori OLSM 20.91 (33.5) 20.16 (34) 41.07 (32)
147 Chandler Sheatzley POW 18.73 (7) 22.35 (41) 41.08 (33)
117 Kyler Brown HER 20.69 (31) 20.59 (37) 41.28 (34)
101 Bryce Coughlin HER 21.41 (38) 19.97 (33) 41.38 (35)
123 Mitchell Hoskey HA 21.11 (37) 20.33 (35) 41.44 (36)
134 Wyatt Minor HA 22.41 (43) 20.52 (36) 42.93 (37.5)
129 Justin Roberts Clare 24.75 (46) 18.18 (10) 42.93 (37.5)
109 Nate Harrington OLSM 21.89 (40) 21.20 (38) 43.09 (39)
140 Will Mihalich DCDS 22.08 (41) 21.48 (39) 43.56 (40)
126 Jacob Webb MP 22.74 (44) 21.95 (40) 44.69 (41)
127 Chase Winter HER 23.04 (45) 23.11 (42) 46.15 (42)
110 Stephen McGregor OLSM 19.92 (21) 26.90 (50) 46.82 (43)
138 Coleton Brand HA 22.18 (42) 25.84 (48) 48.02 (44)
128 Perry Trapani MP 25.67 (47) 23.62 (44) 49.29 (45)
116 Paul Holman DCDS 26.90 (52) 23.59 (43) 50.49 (46)
143 David Jensen MP 25.98 (49) 24.78 (46) 50.76 (47)
137 Wyatt Rowell Clare 20.45 (28) 30.50 (51) 50.95 (48)
131 Michael Mertz HER 26.85 (51) 24.62 (45) 51.47 (49)
148 Nathan Watkins MP 25.93 (48) 25.94 (49) 51.87 (50)
144 Shaheer Noor HER 26.46 (50) 25.51 (47) 51.97 (51)
152 Jack Ignatowski DCDS 21.54 (39) 34.51 (52) 56.05 (52)
151 Ethan Gradowski OLSM  DNF (54)
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12-Feb-2018  MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional GS Race  --  Girls

Bib First Last Team Blue   Red  Result    
514 Sydney Lintol NDP 18.95 (1) 17.74 (1) 36.69 (1)
521 Natalie Uhazie SH 19.38 (9) 17.77 (2) 37.15 (2)
538 Mallory Brophy CK 19.15 (3) 18.06 (5) 37.21 (3)
533 Megan Kozole NDP 19.36 (7) 17.88 (3) 37.24 (4)
525 Kathryn (KC) Kennedy NDP 19.22 (4) 18.04 (4) 37.26 (5)
511 Katelyn Kozole NDP 19.09 (2) 18.21 (6) 37.30 (6)
516 Grace Krsul-Sullivan CK 19.25 (5) 18.23 (7) 37.48 (7)
529 Annabel Geissbuhler CK 19.31 (6) 18.24 (8) 37.55 (8)
550 Hailey Schindler NDP 19.57 (10) 18.28 (9) 37.85 (9)
512 Abby Pasanski MP 19.37 (8) 19.08 (12) 38.45 (10)
530 Rachel Williams SH 20.02 (11) 18.75 (10) 38.77 (11)
509 Emily Odykirk MP 20.03 (12) 18.88 (11) 38.91 (12)
523 Ellie Booth MP 20.28 (15) 19.32 (14) 39.60 (13)
501 Kennedy Blackburn Clare 20.26 (14) 19.51 (16) 39.77 (14)
539 Sarah Kahn MP 20.20 (13) 19.68 (18) 39.88 (15)
519 Abby Fillhard HA 20.62 (16) 19.29 (13) 39.91 (16)
558 Delainey Flavon NDP 20.78 (17) 19.38 (15) 40.16 (17)
548 Kelsey Kowal CK 20.95 (19) 19.59 (17) 40.54 (18)
508 Grace Aikens CK 20.86 (18) 19.72 (19.5) 40.58 (19)
528 Madeline Pachla DCDS 20.96 (20) 19.73 (21) 40.69 (20)
505 Jeana Jackson HA 21.13 (21.5) 19.72 (19.5) 40.85 (21)
554 Olivia Jackson SH 21.13 (21.5) 19.89 (23) 41.02 (22)
542 Emily Bergman MP 21.60 (24) 20.18 (24) 41.78 (23)
520 Maya McGovern HER 21.61 (25) 20.24 (25) 41.85 (24)
562 Lucy Fleming MP 21.63 (26) 20.46 (26) 42.09 (25)
504 Kate McFarland SH 21.52 (23) 21.04 (34.5) 42.56 (26)
517 Jessica Rottner WLW 21.77 (27) 21.01 (32) 42.78 (27)
502 Elizabeth (Liz) Williams DCDS 21.84 (28) 21.00 (31) 42.84 (28)
549 Lauren Hickmott POW 22.05 (30) 20.90 (27) 42.95 (29.5)
534 Kori Langdon POW 22.01 (29) 20.94 (28.5) 42.95 (29.5)
545 McKenzie Looney SH 22.14 (31) 21.03 (33) 43.17 (31)
540 Makayla Stamper HA 22.22 (33) 21.30 (36) 43.52 (32)
522 Olyvia Blackburn Clare 22.88 (37) 21.04 (34.5) 43.92 (33)
560 Maddie Tata POW 22.37 (34) 21.66 (39) 44.03 (34)
547 Chloe Kiriluk DCDS 22.20 (32) 21.84 (40) 44.04 (35)
524 Madison Dudlets WLW 22.81 (36) 21.34 (37) 44.15 (36)
561 Abby Boyden HA 22.50 (35) 21.87 (41) 44.37 (37)
513 Olivia Bossardet DCDS 23.07 (38) 21.48 (38) 44.55 (38)
506 Samantha Lorf POW 23.16 (39) 22.09 (42) 45.25 (39)
515 Alexis Cronin Clare 23.37 (42) 22.30 (43) 45.67 (40)
559 Megan Walser POW 23.21 (40) 22.59 (44) 45.80 (41)
536 Paula Rennert WLW 24.23 (44) 22.82 (45) 47.05 (42)
535 Anusha Mamidipaka DCDS 24.33 (45) 23.72 (48) 48.05 (43)
510 Katrina Kreszowski HER 24.79 (47) 23.37 (46) 48.16 (44)
503 Nicolette Harvey WLW 24.76 (46) 23.71 (47) 48.47 (45)
527 Vanessa Sheatzley POW 29.00 (53) 19.84 (22) 48.84 (46)
532 Kaylee Martinez HER 24.17 (43) 24.84 (52) 49.01 (47)
526 Christina Bailey HA 28.29 (52) 20.94 (28.5) 49.23 (48)
543 Jayce Jordan Clare 25.83 (49) 24.17 (50) 50.00 (49)
541 Elizabeth Kaechele Clare 25.73 (48) 24.73 (51) 50.46 (50)
564 Lily Gandhi DCDS 26.45 (50) 24.07 (49) 50.52 (51)
556 Abigail Allen Clare 26.71 (51) 25.77 (53) 52.48 (52)
537 Rose Jackson SH 53.37 (55) 20.97 (30) 74.34 (53)
551 Rose Duggan HA 54.83 (56) 44.19 (54) 99.02 (54)
531 Natalie Howart HER 23.33 (41) DNF (58)
552 Angie Kwon CK 43.82 (54) DNF (58)
544 Skylar Hoppe HER DSQ  (58)
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional GS Race  --  Boys

Team: POW Points: 25.0 Rank: 1

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
119 Boys Devin Hope 18.13 (1) 17.72 (4) 35.85 2 *
112 Boys Garrett Moran 18.68 (6) 17.95 (5.5) 36.63 5 *
142 Boys Maxx Cotterfeld 18.80 (8) 18.28 (11.5) 37.08 7 *
130 Boys Harry McCaffery 18.81 (9) 18.52 (16) 37.33 11 *
107 Boys Andrew Wallace 20.96 (35) 18.02 (8) 38.98 20
147 Boys Chandler Sheatzley 18.73 (7) 22.35 (41) 41.08 33

Team: NDP Points: 29.0 Rank: 2

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
136 Boys Joey Warsecke 18.14 (2) 17.57 (2) 35.71 1 *
111 Boys Jack Lintol 18.45 (4) 17.60 (3) 36.05 3 *
104 Boys Noah (John) Schindler 19.09 (11) 18.40 (14) 37.49 12 *
156 Boys Ian Kaiser 19.38 (15) 18.29 (13) 37.67 13 *
122 Boys Mitchell Ballew 20.48 (29) 17.49 (1) 37.97 14
158 Boys Tyson Lance 19.74 (19) 18.53 (17) 38.27 15

Team: CK Points: 52.0 Rank: 3

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
114 Boys Lawson Brophy 18.31 (3) 17.95 (5.5) 36.26 4 *
125 Boys Kaden Hovey 19.21 (13) 17.98 (7) 37.19 8 *
135 Boys Harry Krsul-Sullivan 19.90 (20) 18.63 (18) 38.53 18 *
106 Boys Dylan He 20.17 (24) 19.00 (21) 39.17 22 *
141 Boys Noah Rollison 20.23 (25) 19.55 (26) 39.78 26
200 Boys Calvi Teste 20.35 (27) 19.95 (32) 40.30 28

Team: Clare Points: 65.0 Rank: 4

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
102 Boys Max Hofweber 19.11 (12) 18.12 (9) 37.23 9 *
115 Boys Gavin Showalter 18.83 (10) 18.41 (15) 37.24 10 *
120 Boys Thaddeus Tanner 19.25 (14) 19.82 (31) 39.07 21 *
153 Boys Tiernan Gallagher 20.52 (30) 19.17 (23) 39.69 25 *
129 Boys Justin Roberts 24.75 (46) 18.18 (10) 42.93 37.5
137 Boys Wyatt Rowell 20.45 (28) 30.50 (51) 50.95 48

Team: OLSM Points: 94.0 Rank: 5

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
133 Boys Bryce Suman 18.63 (5) 18.28 (11.5) 36.91 6 *
124 Boys Matthew Maiorano 19.57 (16) 18.89 (20) 38.46 17 *
145 Boys Nick Santori 20.91 (33.5) 20.16 (34) 41.07 32 *
109 Boys Nate Harrington 21.89 (40) 21.20 (38) 43.09 39 *
110 Boys Stephen McGregor 19.92 (21) 26.90 (50) 46.82 43
151 Boys Ethan Gradowski DNF 54
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional GS Race  --  Boys

Team: HA Points: 110.0 Rank: 6

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
105 Boys Austin Stamper 20.05 (23) 19.19 (24) 39.24 23 *
150 Boys Jason Blain 20.34 (26) 19.10 (22) 39.44 24 *
113 Boys Tyler Collins 20.03 (22) 19.79 (29.5) 39.82 27 *
123 Boys Mitchell Hoskey 21.11 (37) 20.33 (35) 41.44 36 *
134 Boys Wyatt Minor 22.41 (43) 20.52 (36) 42.93 37.5
138 Boys Coleton Brand 22.18 (42) 25.84 (48) 48.02 44

Team: DCDS Points: 115.0 Rank: 7

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
121 Boys Henry Cantor 19.60 (17) 18.81 (19) 38.41 16 *
132 Boys Ryan Findling 20.77 (32) 19.76 (27) 40.53 29 *
103 Boys Jake Bartholomew 20.91 (33.5) 19.79 (29.5) 40.70 30 *
140 Boys Will Mihalich 22.08 (41) 21.48 (39) 43.56 40 *
116 Boys Paul Holman 26.90 (52) 23.59 (43) 50.49 46
152 Boys Jack Ignatowski 21.54 (39) 34.51 (52) 56.05 52

Team: MP Points: 136.0 Rank: 8

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
108 Boys Adam Friedlein 19.71 (18) 19.24 (25) 38.95 19 *
118 Boys Brett Seelye 21.07 (36) 19.77 (28) 40.84 31 *
126 Boys Jacob Webb 22.74 (44) 21.95 (40) 44.69 41 *
128 Boys Perry Trapani 25.67 (47) 23.62 (44) 49.29 45 *
143 Boys David Jensen 25.98 (49) 24.78 (46) 50.76 47
148 Boys Nathan Watkins 25.93 (48) 25.94 (49) 51.87 50

Team: HER Points: 160.0 Rank: 9

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
117 Boys Kyler Brown 20.69 (31) 20.59 (37) 41.28 34 *
101 Boys Bryce Coughlin 21.41 (38) 19.97 (33) 41.38 35 *
127 Boys Chase Winter 23.04 (45) 23.11 (42) 46.15 42 *
131 Boys Michael Mertz 26.85 (51) 24.62 (45) 51.47 49 *
144 Boys Shaheer Noor 26.46 (50) 25.51 (47) 51.97 51

Page 4 of 6



MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional GS Race  --  Girls

Team: NDP Points: 16.0 Rank: 1

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
514 Girls Sydney Lintol 18.95 (1) 17.74 (1) 36.69 1 *
533 Girls Megan Kozole 19.36 (7) 17.88 (3) 37.24 4 *
525 Girls Kathryn (KC) Kennedy 19.22 (4) 18.04 (4) 37.26 5 *
511 Girls Katelyn Kozole 19.09 (2) 18.21 (6) 37.30 6 *
550 Girls Hailey Schindler 19.57 (10) 18.28 (9) 37.85 9
558 Girls Delainey Flavon 20.78 (17) 19.38 (15) 40.16 17

Team: CK Points: 36.0 Rank: 2

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
538 Girls Mallory Brophy 19.15 (3) 18.06 (5) 37.21 3 *
516 Girls Grace Krsul-Sullivan 19.25 (5) 18.23 (7) 37.48 7 *
529 Girls Annabel Geissbuhler 19.31 (6) 18.24 (8) 37.55 8 *
548 Girls Kelsey Kowal 20.95 (19) 19.59 (17) 40.54 18 *
508 Girls Grace Aikens 20.86 (18) 19.72 (19.5) 40.58 19
552 Girls Angie Kwon 43.82 (54) DNF 58

Team: MP Points: 50.0 Rank: 3

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
512 Girls Abby Pasanski 19.37 (8) 19.08 (12) 38.45 10 *
509 Girls Emily Odykirk 20.03 (12) 18.88 (11) 38.91 12 *
523 Girls Ellie Booth 20.28 (15) 19.32 (14) 39.60 13 *
539 Girls Sarah Kahn 20.20 (13) 19.68 (18) 39.88 15 *
542 Girls Emily Bergman 21.60 (24) 20.18 (24) 41.78 23
562 Girls Lucy Fleming 21.63 (26) 20.46 (26) 42.09 25

Team: SH Points: 61.0 Rank: 4

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
521 Girls Natalie Uhazie 19.38 (9) 17.77 (2) 37.15 2 *
530 Girls Rachel Williams 20.02 (11) 18.75 (10) 38.77 11 *
554 Girls Olivia Jackson 21.13 (21.5) 19.89 (23) 41.02 22 *
504 Girls Kate McFarland 21.52 (23) 21.04 (34.5) 42.56 26 *
545 Girls McKenzie Looney 22.14 (31) 21.03 (33) 43.17 31
537 Girls Rose Jackson 53.37 (55) 20.97 (30) 74.34 53

Team: HA Points: 106.0 Rank: 5

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
519 Girls Abby Fillhard 20.62 (16) 19.29 (13) 39.91 16 *
505 Girls Jeana Jackson 21.13 (21.5) 19.72 (19.5) 40.85 21 *
540 Girls Makayla Stamper 22.22 (33) 21.30 (36) 43.52 32 *
561 Girls Abby Boyden 22.50 (35) 21.87 (41) 44.37 37 *
526 Girls Christina Bailey 28.29 (52) 20.94 (28.5) 49.23 48
551 Girls Rose Duggan 54.83 (56) 44.19 (54) 99.02 54
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional GS Race  --  Girls

Team: DCDS Points: 121.0 Rank: 6

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
528 Girls Madeline Pachla 20.96 (20) 19.73 (21) 40.69 20 *
502 Girls Elizabeth (Liz) Williams 21.84 (28) 21.00 (31) 42.84 28 *
547 Girls Chloe Kiriluk 22.20 (32) 21.84 (40) 44.04 35 *
513 Girls Olivia Bossardet 23.07 (38) 21.48 (38) 44.55 38 *
535 Girls Anusha Mamidipaka 24.33 (45) 23.72 (48) 48.05 43
564 Girls Lily Gandhi 26.45 (50) 24.07 (49) 50.52 51

Team: POW Points: 132.0 Rank: 7

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
534 Girls Kori Langdon 22.01 (29) 20.94 (28.5) 42.95 29.5 *
549 Girls Lauren Hickmott 22.05 (30) 20.90 (27) 42.95 29.5 *
560 Girls Maddie Tata 22.37 (34) 21.66 (39) 44.03 34 *
506 Girls Samantha Lorf 23.16 (39) 22.09 (42) 45.25 39 *
559 Girls Megan Walser 23.21 (40) 22.59 (44) 45.80 41
527 Girls Vanessa Sheatzley 29.00 (53) 19.84 (22) 48.84 46

Team: Clare Points: 136.0 Rank: 8

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
501 Girls Kennedy Blackburn 20.26 (14) 19.51 (16) 39.77 14 *
522 Girls Olyvia Blackburn 22.88 (37) 21.04 (34.5) 43.92 33 *
515 Girls Alexis Cronin 23.37 (42) 22.30 (43) 45.67 40 *
543 Girls Jayce Jordan 25.83 (49) 24.17 (50) 50.00 49 *
541 Girls Elizabeth Kaechele 25.73 (48) 24.73 (51) 50.46 50
556 Girls Abigail Allen 26.71 (51) 25.77 (53) 52.48 52

Team: WLW Points: 150.0 Rank: 9

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
517 Girls Jessica Rottner 21.77 (27) 21.01 (32) 42.78 27 *
524 Girls Madison Dudlets 22.81 (36) 21.34 (37) 44.15 36 *
536 Girls Paula Rennert 24.23 (44) 22.82 (45) 47.05 42 *
503 Girls Nicolette Harvey 24.76 (46) 23.71 (47) 48.47 45 *

Team: HER Points: 173.0 Rank: 10

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
520 Girls Maya McGovern 21.61 (25) 20.24 (25) 41.85 24 *
510 Girls Katrina Kreszowski 24.79 (47) 23.37 (46) 48.16 44 *
532 Girls Kaylee Martinez 24.17 (43) 24.84 (52) 49.01 47 *
531 Girls Natalie Howart 23.33 (41) DNF 58 *
544 Girls Skylar Hoppe DSQ 58
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12-Feb-2018  MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional Slalom Race  --  Boys

Bib First Last Team Blue   Red  Result    
119 Devin Hope POW 21.23 (3) 21.65 (1) 42.88 (1)
136 Joey Warsecke NDP 21.21 (2) 22.61 (2) 43.82 (2)
111 Jack Lintol NDP 21.41 (4) 22.92 (3) 44.33 (3)
114 Lawson Brophy CK 21.90 (5) 23.48 (4) 45.38 (4)
139 Nick Schulte NDP 22.36 (6) 23.68 (5) 46.04 (5)
112 Garrett Moran POW 22.94 (10) 23.97 (6) 46.91 (6)
125 Kaden Hovey CK 22.81 (7) 24.28 (8) 47.09 (7)
115 Gavin Showalter Clare 22.90 (8.5) 24.48 (9) 47.38 (8)
155 Ryan Hoeppner NDP 23.11 (11) 24.83 (10) 47.94 (9)
129 Justin Roberts Clare 22.90 (8.5) 25.06 (12) 47.96 (10)
107 Andrew Wallace POW 23.45 (14) 25.02 (11) 48.47 (11.5)
102 Max Hofweber Clare 24.29 (20) 24.18 (7) 48.47 (11.5)
142 Maxx Cotterfeld POW 23.28 (12) 25.60 (18) 48.88 (13.5)
116 Paul Holman DCDS 23.36 (13) 25.52 (16) 48.88 (13.5)
200 Calvi Teste CK 24.05 (19) 25.41 (14) 49.46 (15)
104 Noah (John) Schindler NDP 24.30 (21) 25.23 (13) 49.53 (16)
150 Jason Blain HA 23.56 (15) 26.09 (20) 49.65 (17)
147 Chandler Sheatzley POW 24.40 (24) 25.53 (17) 49.93 (18)
120 Thaddeus Tanner Clare 24.37 (22.5) 25.98 (19) 50.35 (19)
135 Harry Krsul-Sullivan CK 24.82 (26) 26.36 (22) 51.18 (20)
122 Mitchell Ballew NDP 21.19 (1) 30.16 (31) 51.35 (21)
124 Matthew Maiorano OLSM 25.05 (28) 26.31 (21) 51.36 (22)
153 Tiernan Gallagher Clare 24.92 (27) 27.34 (26) 52.26 (23)
123 Mitchell Hoskey HA 25.88 (29) 26.93 (24) 52.81 (24)
141 Noah Rollison CK 26.48 (34) 26.78 (23) 53.26 (25)
132 Ryan Findling DCDS 26.53 (35) 27.16 (25) 53.69 (26)
137 Wyatt Rowell Clare 26.04 (30) 28.07 (27) 54.11 (27)
146 Sam Griffiths CK 26.14 (31) 28.49 (28) 54.63 (28)
134 Wyatt Minor HA 27.86 (38) 29.60 (29) 57.46 (29)
110 Stephen McGregor OLSM 24.37 (22.5) 33.36 (36) 57.73 (30)
138 Coleton Brand HA 28.44 (40) 29.93 (30) 58.37 (31)
140 Will Mihalich DCDS 29.43 (41) 31.51 (32) 60.94 (32)
126 Jacob Webb MP 30.18 (42) 31.82 (33) 62.00 (33)
113 Tyler Collins HA 24.81 (25) 37.62 (40) 62.43 (34)
109 Sean Coyne OLSM 31.20 (43) 32.63 (35) 63.83 (35)
131 Michael Mertz HER 31.32 (44) 32.60 (34) 63.92 (36)
151 Ethan Gradowski OLSM 27.75 (37) 37.27 (39) 65.02 (37)
128 Perry Trapani MP 33.71 (45) 36.08 (37) 69.79 (38)
152 Jack Ignatowski DCDS 27.88 (39) 42.67 (42) 70.55 (39)
143 David Jensen MP 34.27 (47) 36.73 (38) 71.00 (40)
118 Brett Seelye MP 23.83 (17) 47.54 (45) 71.37 (41)
101 Bryce Coughlin HER 26.47 (33) 45.57 (44) 72.04 (42)
144 Shaheer Noor HER 34.78 (48) 38.04 (41) 72.82 (43)
145 Nick Santoni OLSM 26.90 (36) 49.49 (46) 76.39 (44)
148 Nathan Watkins MP 33.93 (46) 45.34 (43) 79.27 (45)
133 Bryce Suman OLSM 23.74 (16) 58.46 (48) 82.20 (46)
117 Kyler Brown HER 26.18 (32) 62.17 (49) 88.35 (47)
127 Chase Winter HER 36.26 (49) 56.73 (47) 92.99 (48)
105 Austin Stamper HA 23.99 (18) DSQ (54)
121 Henry Cantor DCDS DNS 25.51 (15) (54)
103 Jake Bartholomew DCDS  DNF (54)
108 Adam Friedlein MP  DNF (54)
130 Harry McCaffery POW  DNF (54)
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12-Feb-2018  MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional Slalom Race  --  Girls

Bib First Last Team Blue   Red  Result    
511 Katelyn Kozole NDP 21.60 (1) 23.26 (1) 44.86 (1)
533 Megan Kozole NDP 22.65 (2) 23.93 (3) 46.58 (2)
521 Natalie Uhazie SH 22.73 (3) 24.66 (4) 47.39 (3)
529 Annabel Geissbuhler CK 23.14 (4) 24.88 (6) 48.02 (4)
525 Kathryn (KC) Kennedy NDP 23.39 (5) 24.73 (5) 48.12 (5)
538 Mallory Brophy CK 23.62 (6) 25.65 (7) 49.27 (6)
550 Hailey Schindler NDP 24.41 (9) 25.87 (9) 50.28 (7)
530 Rachel Williams SH 24.22 (7) 26.37 (11) 50.59 (8)
509 Emily Odykirk MP 25.11 (16) 25.76 (8) 50.87 (9)
519 Abby Fillhard HA 24.37 (8) 26.70 (14) 51.07 (10)
516 Grace Krsul-Sullivan CK 24.60 (10) 26.54 (12) 51.14 (11)
523 Ellie Booth MP 24.65 (11) 26.61 (13) 51.26 (12)
548 Kelsey Kowal CK 25.21 (17) 26.27 (10) 51.48 (13)
542 Emily Bergman MP 24.70 (12) 26.99 (16) 51.69 (14)
512 Abby Pasanski MP 24.87 (13) 26.92 (15) 51.79 (15)
558 Delainey Flavon NDP 25.55 (20) 27.03 (17) 52.58 (16)
527 Vanessa Sheatzley POW 25.30 (18) 27.43 (19.5) 52.73 (17)
508 Grace Aikens CK 25.47 (19) 27.43 (19.5) 52.90 (18)
505 Jeana Jackson HA 26.81 (22) 28.23 (21) 55.04 (19)
537 Rose Jackson SH 26.72 (21) 28.61 (22) 55.33 (20)
528 Madeline Pachla DCDS 27.44 (23) 28.75 (23) 56.19 (21)
518 Taylor Hagerman POW 27.66 (24) 29.87 (25) 57.53 (22)
520 Maya McGovern HER 28.11 (26) 29.47 (24) 57.58 (23)
545 McKenzie Looney SH 28.45 (28) 30.12 (28) 58.57 (24)
513 Olivia Bossardet DCDS 28.36 (27) 30.54 (29) 58.90 (25)
553 Sine Pedersen HA 29.03 (33) 29.88 (26) 58.91 (26)
522 Olyvia Blackburn Clare 29.18 (34) 29.96 (27) 59.14 (27)
554 Olivia Jackson SH 28.83 (30) 30.85 (30) 59.68 (28)
540 Makayla Stamper HA 28.87 (31) 31.02 (32) 59.89 (29)
534 Kori Langdon POW 28.04 (25) 31.97 (35) 60.01 (30)
502 Elizabeth (Liz) Williams DCDS 28.75 (29) 31.72 (34) 60.47 (31)
515 Alexis Cronin Clare 29.00 (32) 31.52 (33) 60.52 (32)
557 Karli Percha MP 30.88 (37) 31.01 (31) 61.89 (33)
539 Sarah Kahn MP 24.90 (14) 37.22 (53) 62.12 (34)
517 Jessica Rottner WLW 30.44 (36) 32.64 (36) 63.08 (35)
531 Natalie Howart HER 30.34 (35) 32.75 (37) 63.09 (36)
526 Christina Bailey HA 36.36 (51) 27.19 (18) 63.55 (37)
551 Rose Duggan HA 31.31 (39) 33.26 (40) 64.57 (38)
549 Lauren Hickmott POW 31.85 (40) 33.11 (39) 64.96 (39)
547 Chloe Kiriluk DCDS 31.11 (38) 34.41 (46) 65.52 (40)
510 Katrina Kreszowski HER 32.09 (42) 33.67 (42) 65.76 (41)
559 Megan Walser POW 32.40 (45) 33.44 (41) 65.84 (42)
532 Kaylee Martinez HER 32.19 (43) 33.78 (43) 65.97 (43)
506 Samantha Lorf POW 31.95 (41) 34.04 (44) 65.99 (44)
514 Sydney Lintol NDP 42.82 (54) 23.71 (2) 66.53 (45)
541 Elizabeth Kaechele Clare 32.59 (46) 34.39 (45) 66.98 (46)
543 Jayce Jordan Clare 32.29 (44) 35.05 (48) 67.34 (47)
503 Nicolette Harvey WLW 32.87 (47) 35.42 (49.5) 68.29 (48)
536 Paula Rennert WLW 33.50 (49) 34.94 (47) 68.44 (49)
552 Angie Kwon CK 33.27 (48) 35.57 (51) 68.84 (50)
535 Anusha Mamidipaka DCDS 33.76 (50) 35.42 (49.5) 69.18 (51)
609 Haylee Campbell Clare 37.13 (52) 36.79 (52) 73.92 (52)
555 Jessica Min DCDS 37.58 (53) 39.46 (54) 77.04 (53)
544 Skylar Hoppe HER 52.39 (55) 53.41 (55) 105.80 (54)
501 Kennedy Blackburn Clare 24.94 (15) DNF (58)
504 Kate McFarland SH DNF 32.88 (38) (58)
524 Madison Dudlets WLW DNF  (58)
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional Slalom Race  --  Boys

Team: NDP Points: 19.0 Rank: 1

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
136 Boys Joey Warsecke 21.21 (2) 22.61 (2) 43.82 2 *
111 Boys Jack Lintol 21.41 (4) 22.92 (3) 44.33 3 *
139 Boys Nick Schulte 22.36 (6) 23.68 (5) 46.04 5 *
155 Boys Ryan Hoeppner 23.11 (11) 24.83 (10) 47.94 9 *
104 Boys Noah (John) Schindler 24.30 (21) 25.23 (13) 49.53 16
122 Boys Mitchell Ballew 21.19 (1) 30.16 (31) 51.35 21

Team: POW Points: 32.0 Rank: 2

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
119 Boys Devin Hope 21.23 (3) 21.65 (1) 42.88 1 *
112 Boys Garrett Moran 22.94 (10) 23.97 (6) 46.91 6 *
107 Boys Andrew Wallace 23.45 (14) 25.02 (11) 48.47 11.5 *
142 Boys Maxx Cotterfeld 23.28 (12) 25.60 (18) 48.88 13.5 *
147 Boys Chandler Sheatzley 24.40 (24) 25.53 (17) 49.93 18
130 Boys Harry McCaffery DNF 54

Team: CK Points: 46.0 Rank: 3

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
114 Boys Lawson Brophy 21.90 (5) 23.48 (4) 45.38 4 *
125 Boys Kaden Hovey 22.81 (7) 24.28 (8) 47.09 7 *
200 Boys Calvi Teste 24.05 (19) 25.41 (14) 49.46 15 *
135 Boys Harry Krsul-Sullivan 24.82 (26) 26.36 (22) 51.18 20 *
141 Boys Noah Rollison 26.48 (34) 26.78 (23) 53.26 25
146 Boys Sam Griffiths 26.14 (31) 28.49 (28) 54.63 28

Team: Clare Points: 48.5 Rank: 4

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
115 Boys Gavin Showalter 22.90 (8.5) 24.48 (9) 47.38 8 *
129 Boys Justin Roberts 22.90 (8.5) 25.06 (12) 47.96 10 *
102 Boys Max Hofweber 24.29 (20) 24.18 (7) 48.47 11.5 *
120 Boys Thaddeus Tanner 24.37 (22.5) 25.98 (19) 50.35 19 *
153 Boys Tiernan Gallagher 24.92 (27) 27.34 (26) 52.26 23
137 Boys Wyatt Rowell 26.04 (30) 28.07 (27) 54.11 27

Team: HA Points: 101.0 Rank: 5

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
150 Boys Jason Blain 23.56 (15) 26.09 (20) 49.65 17 *
123 Boys Mitchell Hoskey 25.88 (29) 26.93 (24) 52.81 24 *
134 Boys Wyatt Minor 27.86 (38) 29.60 (29) 57.46 29 *
138 Boys Coleton Brand 28.44 (40) 29.93 (30) 58.37 31 *
113 Boys Tyler Collins 24.81 (25) 37.62 (40) 62.43 34
105 Boys Austin Stamper 23.99 (18) DSQ 54
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional Slalom Race  --  Boys

Team: DCDS Points: 110.5 Rank: 6

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
116 Boys Paul Holman 23.36 (13) 25.52 (16) 48.88 13.5 *
132 Boys Ryan Findling 26.53 (35) 27.16 (25) 53.69 26 *
140 Boys Will Mihalich 29.43 (41) 31.51 (32) 60.94 32 *
152 Boys Jack Ignatowski 27.88 (39) 42.67 (42) 70.55 39 *
121 Boys Henry Cantor DNS 25.51 (15) 54
103 Boys Jake Bartholomew DNF 54

Team: OLSM Points: 124.0 Rank: 7

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
124 Boys Matthew Maiorano 25.05 (28) 26.31 (21) 51.36 22 *
110 Boys Stephen McGregor 24.37 (22.5) 33.36 (36) 57.73 30 *
109 Boys Sean Coyne 31.20 (43) 32.63 (35) 63.83 35 *
151 Boys Ethan Gradowski 27.75 (37) 37.27 (39) 65.02 37 *
145 Boys Nick Santoni 26.90 (36) 49.49 (46) 76.39 44
133 Boys Bryce Suman 23.74 (16) 58.46 (48) 82.20 46

Team: MP Points: 152.0 Rank: 8

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
126 Boys Jacob Webb 30.18 (42) 31.82 (33) 62.00 33 *
128 Boys Perry Trapani 33.71 (45) 36.08 (37) 69.79 38 *
143 Boys David Jensen 34.27 (47) 36.73 (38) 71.00 40 *
118 Boys Brett Seelye 23.83 (17) 47.54 (45) 71.37 41 *
148 Boys Nathan Watkins 33.93 (46) 45.34 (43) 79.27 45
108 Boys Adam Friedlein DNF 54

Team: HER Points: 168.0 Rank: 9

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
131 Boys Michael Mertz 31.32 (44) 32.60 (34) 63.92 36 *
101 Boys Bryce Coughlin 26.47 (33) 45.57 (44) 72.04 42 *
144 Boys Shaheer Noor 34.78 (48) 38.04 (41) 72.82 43 *
117 Boys Kyler Brown 26.18 (32) 62.17 (49) 88.35 47 *
127 Boys Chase Winter 36.26 (49) 56.73 (47) 92.99 48
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional Slalom Race  --  Girls

Team: NDP Points: 15.0 Rank: 1

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
511 Girls Katelyn Kozole 21.60 (1) 23.26 (1) 44.86 1 *
533 Girls Megan Kozole 22.65 (2) 23.93 (3) 46.58 2 *
525 Girls Kathryn (KC) Kennedy 23.39 (5) 24.73 (5) 48.12 5 *
550 Girls Hailey Schindler 24.41 (9) 25.87 (9) 50.28 7 *
558 Girls Delainey Flavon 25.55 (20) 27.03 (17) 52.58 16
514 Girls Sydney Lintol 42.82 (54) 23.71 (2) 66.53 45

Team: CK Points: 34.0 Rank: 2

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
529 Girls Annabel Geissbuhler 23.14 (4) 24.88 (6) 48.02 4 *
538 Girls Mallory Brophy 23.62 (6) 25.65 (7) 49.27 6 *
516 Girls Grace Krsul-Sullivan 24.60 (10) 26.54 (12) 51.14 11 *
548 Girls Kelsey Kowal 25.21 (17) 26.27 (10) 51.48 13 *
508 Girls Grace Aikens 25.47 (19) 27.43 (19.5) 52.90 18
552 Girls Angie Kwon 33.27 (48) 35.57 (51) 68.84 50

Team: MP Points: 50.0 Rank: 3

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
509 Girls Emily Odykirk 25.11 (16) 25.76 (8) 50.87 9 *
523 Girls Ellie Booth 24.65 (11) 26.61 (13) 51.26 12 *
542 Girls Emily Bergman 24.70 (12) 26.99 (16) 51.69 14 *
512 Girls Abby Pasanski 24.87 (13) 26.92 (15) 51.79 15 *
557 Girls Karli Percha 30.88 (37) 31.01 (31) 61.89 33
539 Girls Sarah Kahn 24.90 (14) 37.22 (53) 62.12 34

Team: SH Points: 55.0 Rank: 4

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
521 Girls Natalie Uhazie 22.73 (3) 24.66 (4) 47.39 3 *
530 Girls Rachel Williams 24.22 (7) 26.37 (11) 50.59 8 *
537 Girls Rose Jackson 26.72 (21) 28.61 (22) 55.33 20 *
545 Girls McKenzie Looney 28.45 (28) 30.12 (28) 58.57 24 *
554 Girls Olivia Jackson 28.83 (30) 30.85 (30) 59.68 28
504 Girls Kate McFarland DNF 32.88 (38) 58

Team: HA Points: 84.0 Rank: 5

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
519 Girls Abby Fillhard 24.37 (8) 26.70 (14) 51.07 10 *
505 Girls Jeana Jackson 26.81 (22) 28.23 (21) 55.04 19 *
553 Girls Sine Pedersen 29.03 (33) 29.88 (26) 58.91 26 *
540 Girls Makayla Stamper 28.87 (31) 31.02 (32) 59.89 29 *
526 Girls Christina Bailey 36.36 (51) 27.19 (18) 63.55 37
551 Girls Rose Duggan 31.31 (39) 33.26 (40) 64.57 38
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MI Team Scoring     2/12/2018
MHSAA Division 2 Region 6 Regional Slalom Race  --  Girls

Team: POW Points: 108.0 Rank: 6

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
527 Girls Vanessa Sheatzley 25.30 (18) 27.43 (19.5) 52.73 17 *
518 Girls Taylor Hagerman 27.66 (24) 29.87 (25) 57.53 22 *
534 Girls Kori Langdon 28.04 (25) 31.97 (35) 60.01 30 *
549 Girls Lauren Hickmott 31.85 (40) 33.11 (39) 64.96 39 *
559 Girls Megan Walser 32.40 (45) 33.44 (41) 65.84 42
506 Girls Samantha Lorf 31.95 (41) 34.04 (44) 65.99 44

Team: DCDS Points: 117.0 Rank: 7

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
528 Girls Madeline Pachla 27.44 (23) 28.75 (23) 56.19 21 *
513 Girls Olivia Bossardet 28.36 (27) 30.54 (29) 58.90 25 *
502 Girls Elizabeth (Liz) Williams 28.75 (29) 31.72 (34) 60.47 31 *
547 Girls Chloe Kiriluk 31.11 (38) 34.41 (46) 65.52 40 *
535 Girls Anusha Mamidipaka 33.76 (50) 35.42 (49.5) 69.18 51
555 Girls Jessica Min 37.58 (53) 39.46 (54) 77.04 53

Team: HER Points: 143.0 Rank: 8

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
520 Girls Maya McGovern 28.11 (26) 29.47 (24) 57.58 23 *
531 Girls Natalie Howart 30.34 (35) 32.75 (37) 63.09 36 *
510 Girls Katrina Kreszowski 32.09 (42) 33.67 (42) 65.76 41 *
532 Girls Kaylee Martinez 32.19 (43) 33.78 (43) 65.97 43 *
544 Girls Skylar Hoppe 52.39 (55) 53.41 (55) 105.80 54

Team: Clare Points: 152.0 Rank: 9

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
522 Girls Olyvia Blackburn 29.18 (34) 29.96 (27) 59.14 27 *
515 Girls Alexis Cronin 29.00 (32) 31.52 (33) 60.52 32 *
541 Girls Elizabeth Kaechele 32.59 (46) 34.39 (45) 66.98 46 *
543 Girls Jayce Jordan 32.29 (44) 35.05 (48) 67.34 47 *
609 Girls Haylee Campbell 37.13 (52) 36.79 (52) 73.92 52
501 Girls Kennedy Blackburn 24.94 (15) DNF 58

Team: WLW Points: 190.0 Rank: 10

Bib Class Name Blue Red Result Points Used
517 Girls Jessica Rottner 30.44 (36) 32.64 (36) 63.08 35 *
503 Girls Nicolette Harvey 32.87 (47) 35.42 (49.5) 68.29 48 *
536 Girls Paula Rennert 33.50 (49) 34.94 (47) 68.44 49 *
524 Girls Madison Dudlets DNF 58 *
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